

Complain Case – 924 of 2011 (CIS - 1031 of 2015)

Order dated:- 17-09-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant filed an adjournment petition.

Accused is absent without step.

Surety is directed to produce the absentee accused.

Fix.....11-02-2026.....for Evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah